

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of U.S dollars (Note 2.1))

	Notes	For the three-months ended September 30,				For the nine-months ended September 30,			
		2014 KRW	2013 KRW	2014 USD	2013 USD	2014 KRW	2013 KRW	2014 USD	2013 USD
Revenue		47,447,310	59,083,499	45,162,107	56,237,863	153,475,865	169,416,042	146,084,014	161,256,465
Cost of sales	17	30,711,398	35,527,620	29,232,246	33,816,505	94,432,732	101,248,394	89,884,572	96,371,972
Gross profit		16,735,912	23,555,879	15,929,861	22,421,358	59,043,133	68,167,648	56,199,442	64,884,493
Selling, general and administrative expenses	17, 18	12,675,390	13,392,285	12,064,906	12,747,273	39,306,489	39,693,913	37,413,373	37,782,137
Operating profit		4,060,522	10,163,594	3,864,955	9,674,085	19,736,644	28,473,735	18,786,069	27,102,356
Other non-operating income	19	828,296	419,495	788,403	399,291	3,327,828	996,647	3,167,550	948,646
Other non-operating expense	19	286,460	449,455	272,663	427,808	1,572,572	1,037,977	1,496,832	987,985
Share of profit of associates and joint ventures	6	2,076	149,651	1,976	142,443	96,217	539,902	91,583	513,899
Finance income	20	1,682,596	1,998,542	1,601,557	1,902,286	5,369,692	6,257,206	5,111,072	5,955,840
Finance expense	20	1,440,159	2,042,670	1,370,797	1,944,288	4,676,862	6,117,091	4,451,611	5,822,474
Profit before income tax		4,846,871	10,239,157	4,613,431	9,746,009	22,280,947	29,112,422	21,207,831	27,710,282
Income tax expense	21	624,526	1,994,421	594,447	1,898,364	4,233,380	5,938,934	4,029,488	5,652,898
Profit for the period		4,222,345	8,244,736	4,018,984	7,847,645	18,047,567	23,173,488	17,178,343	22,057,384
Profit attributable to owners of the parent		4,135,422	8,049,537	3,936,248	7,661,848	17,796,608	22,601,471	16,939,471	21,512,917
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests		86,923	195,199	82,736	185,797	250,959	572,017	238,872	544,467
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the owners of the parent (in Korean Won, in US dollars)	22								
- Basic		27,419	53,401	26.10	50.83	118,009	149,948	112.33	142.73
- Diluted		27,418	53,384	26.10	50.81	118,000	149,891	112.32	142.67

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of U.S dollars (Note 2.1))

	Notes	For the three-months ended September 30,				For the nine-months ended September 30,			
		2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013
		KRW	KRW	USD	USD	KRW	KRW	USD	USD
Profit for the period		4,222,345	8,244,736	4,018,984	7,847,645	18,047,567	23,173,488	17,178,343	22,057,384
Other comprehensive income									
Items not to be reclassified									
subsequently to profit or loss :									
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liabilities, net of tax	16	(15,366)	(786)	(14,626)	(748)	(35,973)	(17,777)	(34,240)	(16,921)
Items to be reclassified									
subsequently to profit or loss :									
Changes in value of available-for-sale financial assets, net of tax	16	(292,853)	200,941	(278,748)	191,263	(562,797)	1,039,847	(535,691)	989,765
Share of other comprehensive income (loss) of associates and joint ventures, net of tax	16	22,408	(10,392)	21,329	(9,891)	(61,509)	(9,003)	(58,547)	(8,569)
Foreign currency translation, net of tax	16	112,396	(2,293,074)	106,983	(2,182,633)	(1,792,533)	(320,166)	(1,706,199)	(304,746)
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period, net of tax		(173,415)	(2,103,311)	(165,062)	(2,002,009)	(2,452,812)	692,901	(2,334,677)	659,529
Total consolidated comprehensive income for the period		4,048,930	6,141,425	3,853,922	5,845,636	15,594,755	23,866,389	14,843,666	22,716,913
Consolidated comprehensive income attributable to :									
Owners of the parent		3,977,392	6,023,479	3,785,829	5,733,370	15,400,519	23,293,031	14,658,785	22,171,170
Non-controlling interests		71,538	117,946	68,093	112,266	194,236	573,358	184,881	545,743

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.